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CU FIYEじ NGINEER EDUCAr10N、
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KS DIVIS10N KHAIRPUR

Ph… No: I C/C-55/EWD/KHp: I/a57 ol2015
Khairpnr Dated: /A /aJ/2015
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騨鶏 柵 ζ鵠 溌Ⅷ i習li徴騨
jⅧ讐lRttV酬る鑑 船 IⅧl麗
ED PLRSONS,coNTRACToRS,coMPANIES FOR THE

V/ORく S LiST ATTACHED UNDER sPPRA RULES2010

aspo Lゞ a"achcd On Paンne● Fl:]ll『 堤よ亀:雹肝:

ムイ11樅et,lTI:rt譜 1∬:樹 i憎ぷ犠1樹「監う
lr any ofthc tcndcrcd、 vOrks rcmai]l un― rcspOndcd,thc rclllailling、srks

shan Dc issucd&Opcncd as undcr

κ面 、出 On■c“ 対 dttc u● 0り:総 l:l鮒 れ よ

ddり °l mC° pcHng dac■ c tndgs祠 1樋
opcncd o 3:00 pm onthc samc day

ATTEMPT Bidding Documents oan
Be obtaincd Up to

Second Attempr 25103t2015 @) Zt00 pm

Datc of Rcccipt&

¨
25ん32015o3:00P皿
on same day

TERMS & CONDlTIONS

r. Blankrcloel\urrl bei..uedrortrealerc(. Irr o I rc | .- r.rcrr ot renoe. lee.2. condirlonal. biank rncofrprere 5nd nor arconrpaiied witrr c;I deposit and posrartenders wiu not be considered.i rhe cornpetent aLrthoriry reserves rhe righr ro reject any or a[ tende^ subject to rerevant provision ofsppRA
Rules 2010.

4 lf lire competenr arrrrority rcmains out of }{ead euaner on rhe date o|opening ofthe lenders, then same renderswill be opened on lhe nert {orknrg day.
5. 'l'he inrending contraclors should submil the Allldavit to affect that whethe. he is not invotve in aril, titigation andnot abandoned the work in any Co\,ernmenr Depallrnent and noi black Ijsied.6 An Aftldavi! tlrar he is sore proprietor ofthe fi n in case o|rhe oth.r parner the Nlc of ar pa(rers arong rvith
_ llfins registration cerlificate registered with tncome tax Deparrment along with the CNIC.
T The intendirg panicipanrs musr submit cenificare registered uith pEC. paricipating in rhe works whose esiimared

cost is morc than 4.0001million)
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Note : his NIT can be seen on SppRA website at ay&.ppBqimlh.eor..!L

Executive Engineer
Education Works Division

Khairyur

Copy forwalded with compliments to: -
TheSecretarttoGovcrnnrentofsindhinfonnallonlechnotog].secretariatNo:6Karachilbrptacinsrhe

'l'he Dircctor CB) Sindh pubiic procurcmeni Regutarory ALrthority (SppRA) Covt: Sindh Btock Noi 8
Sindh Secretari,rt Nor 4 A Court Road Karachi.
The Deputy Cornmissioner Khairpur
The Superintending Engineer Works & Services I(hairpur fbr infonnarioD.
The Executive Districr Oftlcer. Educarion Khairpur for intormation.
The Assistant Engineer Educarion Works Sub Division, t(haieur, Kingri, Kotdiji.
Ci,,,b.,r.llr 14i,$.Jr& Ltec.ri. Ktra'rf,.rfors u( D,,ot \.
Cof) ro Dra$1r1. Br.rnch lloc;rt)
Copv io Notice Board.

/
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4)

5)

6)

Education Works Diyj
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Estimated

Costin
in“liOn

イ  Rehabl1 0R′ M ss n9 1acll es GGPS Gal Pathan

2    Rehabi ti On′
Иヽissing F8cl ties c、v tev:GPS Da、 ″oo

Phulpo:o

3品椒爛『
m""い価∝c8PS m∝

4 朧慇|に捕晰
P‐ maW SCh°d Ⅷbge Chuam

6出席
田
“
m com10nd悧

““
dⅧ∞e Daw∞ d

…Kha rpur       o 900

Kha rpu「       o70o

Kha ipur       o 9oo

Kha rpur       o 900

181.lonths

1 8 111onths

1 8 111onths

48 Months

18 Months

18 Months

09 Mooths

09 111onths

09 Months

09 11onths

09 Months

00 1tlonths

09 Months

00 11onths

09 Months

00 iИ onths

09 Months

09 11onths

09 Months

091.lonths

00 Months

09 Months

09 1И onths

00 Months

06 1vlonths

00'И onths

06 Months

09 Months

09 Months

1 000

0300

0065

016o

0066

0180

0066

0054

0180

0245

0480

0180

0242

0210

0100

0066

0'35

0180

0C154

0240

1000

0070

400o

0130

0480

2%

2%

2・ .

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

21●

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2・/

2●/

1000

1000

10oo

10oo

,000

500

300

500

300

500

30o

300

500

500

500

500

500

500

300

30o

5110

500

300

5011

1000

300

1000

500

500
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S GBPs smttg

Rehabition′ M ss ng Fac‖ Iles GBPS MlhO Mal

Rehablli00/114issin9 Faclt es GBPs Raina

Shelter ess Plmary schOo ∨‖age Hdli Nawab
Ullan

Rehabl uon′ M ss ng Faclles GBPS AI Mじ hammad
Abro

Rehabi tion School｀ /1a9e ll10hammad Bachal
N8,ch

Buld n9 of Gils School vl age Alah DaO Tunlo

3 Addil)nal Class RoOm and Rehablton of School

/`1 age Phulpolo and Pahore'Fak「 AI Shah・

Shelterless School Vi age Shah Bux PhulpOto

Shelte「 less schOol /ヽ1 age TandO Nlhal

Rehabl lon′llissing Facijues Addt 03 C′ R GGPs
oF Scho)l vlla9e Vvar O Phu10oto

Rehabi10n′ M ss n9 Faclles Addt 02 C′ R GGPs
of schO(l v1 89e Sangro」 un● 0

Rehabllon′ ltlissing Fac tties GBPS Shah Bang,o

Rehabljon′ lvlissing Fac tties Gaba「 Ma t10

Rehabl,On Addt C′R Vllage Kamal Phu10oto

Construct on′ Recond tion Of Bu‖ Oing in exist ng

Plmar.School GBPS Vl age N3za PhulpOtO

ReparcFPamao sch。 01 Bago Khan Mallo V1 89e
Bago M“ 10

Rehabl on and Addlona 2 C′ R@vl a9e Raz
Goth

up―Gracton oI Pr matt Schoolto 1 9h SCh001 Phul

VVahan

Rehabl1 0n′ M ss n9 Facltes GBPS Atl

Up‐ Giadlon Of Pr mary SCh001lo H,9h SCh001 at

Vi ageヽ ehal Khan Khorkhanl

Rehablllon′ 14issing Facl les GBHS Shah laOhani

Constru(lon of GovI Pnmar.scho。 I Buland Khan

Chand o

Kha rpur

Kha rpur

Kha rpur

Khairpur

Kha rpur

Kha rpur

Kha rpur

Khanpur

Kha rpur

Khailpur

Kha rpur

Kharrpur
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S No
(Ialuka)

Est mated

Costin

lllil“on

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

釣 器 l洲
1賛

γ

ms.ng Famles&add l CR GBPS

32   Rehabl ion′ ,Л issin9 Facl les GBELS usta9hi

30m]跳:酬
に引げam・SW如知

ン   Establs〕 mentof GELS New Shahbaz Coloney

35 ]il]♀
:鴫出 寵 l,Fa引

nes GBPS Httana

36 
鳳:l]‖ |::晰 i諄

F詞はes GBPS Kh計

37  ::l:|||ll∫
!l」IGHSandGBPSGGPSVla9e

38   Estabis,ment of GPS lvluhalah VVandh

39  Rehabl:on′ Missing Facll es GBPS Hana shah

40   Rehablton′ Missing Facl les GBPS KamalJag rani

Repair . f Shahladhani H igh School Village
Shahlac ha ni Polling Satron Shahladhan

Rehabilirion/lvl ssing Facilities C/VV Lavt GPS

Rehabililion/l,,llssing Facilities GBPS Police L ne

Rehabil :ion/Missing Facilities GBPS Pacca Shade

Rehabil :ion/[,,lissing Facilities Staff Ouarter

Rehabil :Lon/[,,lissing Facilities Shaman Shaikh

Rehabil ron/Llrssing Facilities & add 1 C/R GBPS

Rehabil tion/M issing Facillles SchooLWada

Construrlon ofG rls Primary SchoolVillage {i,'lir

Khan J€grani

Conslr!rtion of 1 C/R (B) Bakshan Khan B!rdiDeh
ChLrto

Construrtion of GBPS Sid que Shar

Constru:iion of GBPS JamalD n Shar

Constru:tion of GBPS lv,lohammad Shar

Constru:tion add:4 C/R Pir Katpar

Conslurction of GBPS Bakir AliShah

Construction of Bu lding GBPS GhLr am Akbar
Lashari

ConstrLtion of GBPS HajiChuttal

Consir!ctlon of GBPS HajiSham r Channa

Rehabiliion of GHS, GBPS & GGPS V(lage Sirai

Khaipur

Khairpur

Khairpur

Khaimur

Khairpur

Khairpur

Khairpur

Khairpur

Khairpr.rr

Khailpur

Khairpur

Kha rpur

Kha rpur

Khairpur

Khaircur

Khairplrr

Kha rpur

Khairpur

T'l,4ilwah

T'[.1 rwah

T- 4 Mah

T-lMirwah

Gamabat

S Dero

S'Dero

S-Dero

S-Dero

Kotdl

0435

0065

0140

0412

0405

0060

0152

0085

0105

0060

0090

0054

0075

0090

0480

0070

0080

0140

0480

0072

0072

0072

0072

0075

0065

0065

0065

0065

0090

09 iИ onths

09 Months

09 Months

09,И onths

09 14onths

091●lonths

09 Months

09 Months

09 Months

09 Months

091.lonths

091・lonths

001.lonths

09 Months

09 Months

09 Months

091.lonths

09・vlonths

09 Months

09 Months

09 Months

091.lonths

091.lonths

09 Months

09 11onths

09 1vlonths

09 Months

001.lonths

09 1И onths

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2・ .

2%

500

300

500

500

500

300

500

300

500

300

300

300

300

300

500

300

300

500

500

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300

300
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44

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2・ .

2%

2%

2%


