2)

<u>0OFFICE OF THE</u> EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION KHAIRPUR

Phone No: 9280034

No: TC/G-55/EWD/KHP: //05/ of 2015 Khairpur Dated: /0/03/2015

NOTICE INVITED TENDERS

SEALED TENDERS ON STANDER BIDDING DOCUMENTS (SBDS) NOTIFIED BY SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (SPPRA) GOVT: OF SINDH PERCENTAGE RATE) ARE HERE BY INVITED FROM THE INTERESTED PERSONS / CONTRACTORS / COMPANIES FOR THE WORKS LIST ATTACHED UNDER SPPRA RULES 2010.

The intending participant can purchase the set of tenders for any or all tenders as per list attached on payment of tender fee for each work up to 09/03/2015, during office hours. @ 2:00 Pm And will be received and opened on same day @ 3:00 pm in the presence of tender opening/ evaluation committee and before the participating for same or the authorized agent who wish to be present.

If any of the tendered works remain un-responded, the remaining works shall be issued & opened as under.

In Case of public Holiday on the opening date the tenders will be received on the next date upto 2:00 pm and will be opened @ 3:00 pm on the same day

ATTEMPT

Bidding Documents can

Date of Receipt &

Second Attempt

Be obtained up to 25/03/2015 @ 2:00 Pm

Opening of Bids 25/03/2015 @ 3:00 Pm

on same day.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Blank tenders will be issued to the agencies / Firms on the payment of tender fee.

2. Conditional, blank incomplete and not accompanied with call deposit and postal tenders will not be considered.

- 3. The competent authority reserves the right to reject any or all tenders subject to relevant provision of SPPRA Rules 2010.
- 4. If the competent authority remains out of Head Quarter on the date of opening of the tenders, then same tenders will be opened on the next working day.
- 5. The intending contractors should submit the Affidavit to affect that whether he is not involve in any litigation and not abandoned the work in any Government Department and not black listed.
- 6. An Affidavit that he is sole proprietor of the firm in case of the other partner the NIC of all partners along with firms registration certificate registered with Income tax Department along with the CNIC.
- 7. The intending participants must submit certificate registered with PEC, participating in the works whose estimated cost is more than 4.000 (million)

Note: his NIT can be seen on SPPRA website at www.pprasindh.gov.pk

Executive Engineer Education Works Division Khairpur

Copy forwarded with compliments to: -

The Secretary to Government of Sindh information Technology, secretariat No: 6 Karachi for placing the same website

The Director (CB) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) Govt: Sindh Block No: 8 Sindh Secretariat No: 4 A Court Road Karachi.

3) The Deputy Commissioner Khairpur

4) The Superintending Engineer Works & Services Khairpur for information.

5) The Executive District Officer, Education Khairpur for information.

6) The Assistant Engineer Education Works Sub-Division, Khairpur, Kingri, Kotdiji, Gambat, Thari Mirwah & Electric Khairpur for wide publicity.

7) Copy to Drawing Branch (local)

8) Copy to Notice Board.

Executive Engineer Education Works Division

Khairpur

N.I.T OF WORKS

	THE ST WORKS										
S.No	Name of Scheme	Location (Taluka)	Estimated Cost in Million	Earnest Money	Tender Fee Non Refunded	Completion Period					
1	2	3	4	5	6	7					
	CIVIL WORKS										
1	Rehabilition /Missing facilities GGPS Gari Pathan	Khairpur	0.900	2%	1000	18 Months					
2	Rehabi itiion/Missing Facilities C.W Lev: GPS Dawoo Phulpoto	Khairpur	0.700	2%	1000	18 Months					
3	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities GBPS Noor Muhammad	Khairpur	0.900	2%	1000	18 Months					
4	Rehabi ition Girls Primary School village Ghulam Mustafa Kundhar	Khairpur	0.900	2%	1000	18 Months					
5	Rehabi ition School village Abdul Ghani Tunio	Khairpur	1.000	2%	1000	18 Months					
6	Construction Compond wall school village Dawood Goth	Khairpur	0.300	2%	500	18 Months					
	ELECTRIC WORKS										
1	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities GBPS Simang Channa	Khairpur	0.065	2%	300	09 Months					
2	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities GBPS Mitho Mari	Khairpur	0.160	2%	500	09 Months					
3	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities GBPS Raina	Khairpur	0.066	2%	300	09 Months					
4	Shellter less Primary School Village Haji Nawab Ujjan	Khairpur	0.180	2%	500	09 Months					
5	Rehabil tion/Missing Facilities GBPS Ali Muhammad Abro	Khairpur	0.066	2%	300	09 Months					
6	Rehabil tion School Village Mohammad Bachal Naich	Khairpur	0.054	2%	300	09 Months					
7	Building of Girls School Village Allah Dad Tunio	Khairpur	0.180	2%	500	09 Months					
8	3 Additional Class Room and Rehabiltion of School Village Phulpoto and Pahore" Fakir Ali Shah"	Khairpur	0.245	2%	500	09 Months					
9	Shellter less School Village Shah Bux Phulpoto	Khairpur	0.180	2%	500	09 Months					
10	Shellter less School Village Tando Nihal	Khairpur	0.180	2%	500	09 Months					
11	Rehabiltion/Missing Facitities Addt:03 C/R GGPS of School Village Wario Phulpoto	Khairpur	0.242	2%	500	09 Months					
12	Rehabiltion/Missing Facitities Addt: 02 C/R GGPS of School Village Sangro Junejo	Khairpur	0.210	2%	500	09 Months					
13	Rehabiltion/Missing Facitities GBPS Shah Bangio	Khairpur	0.100	2%	300	09 Months					
14	Rehabiltion/Missing Facitities Gabar Maitlo	Khairpur	0.066	2%	300	09 Months					
15	Rehabiltion Addt: C/R Village Kamal Phulpoto	Khairpur	0.135	2%	500	09 Months					
16	Construction/ Recondition of Building in existing Primary School GBPS Village Nazal Phulpoto	Khairpur	0.180	2%	500	09 Months					
17	Repair of Primary School Bago Khan Matilo Village Bago Matilo	Khairpur	0.054	2%	300	09 Months					
	Rehabili ion and Additional 2 C/R @ Village Razi Goth	Khairpur	0.240	2%	500	09 Months					
	Up-Graction of Primary School to High School Phul Wahan	Khairpur	1.000	2%	1000	06 Months					
20	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities GBPS Atri	Khairpur	0.070	2%	300	09 Months					
21	Up-Gradtion of Primary School to High School at Village Nehal Khan Khorkhani	Khairpur	1.000	2%	1000	06 Months					
22	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities GBHS Shah ladhani	Khairpur	0.130	2%	500	09 Months					
	Construction of Govt: Primary School Buland Khan Chandio	Khairpur	0.180	2%	500	09 Months					

S.No	Name of Scheme	Location	Estimated Cost in	Earnest	Tender Fee Non	Completion
	Name of otherms	(Taluka)	Million	Money	Refunded	Period
24	Repair of Shahladhani High School Village Shahladhani Polling Sation Shahladhani	Khairpur	0.135	2%	500	09 Months
25	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities C/W Lavt:GPS Dawoo Phulpoto	Khairpur	0.065	2%	300	09 Months
26	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities GBPS Police Line	Khairpur	0.140	2%	500	09 Months
27	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities GBPS Pacca Shade	Khairpur	0.112	2%	500	09 Months
28	Rehabili:ion/Missing Facilities Staff Quarter	Khairpur	0.105	2%	500	09 Months
29	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities Shaman Shaikh	Khairpur	0.060	2%	300	09 Months
30	Rehabili:ion/Missing Facilities & add: 1 C/R GBPS Sanwal Jamali	Khairpur	0.152	2%	500	09 Months
31	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities & add: 1 C/R GBPS Ghulam Ali	Khairpur	0.085	2%	300	09 Months
32	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities GBELS Ustaghi	Khairpur	0.105	2%	500	09 Months
33	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities Wazir Ali Jamli(Wandh)	Khairpur	0.060	2%	300	09 Months
34	Establis iment of GELS New Shahbaz Coloney	Khairpur	0.090	2%	300	09 Months
35	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities GBPS Hajana Muhalla ı (Luqman)	Khairpur	0.054	2%	300	09 Months
36	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities GBPS Khair Mohammad Kathoar	Khairpur	0.075	2%	300	09 Months
37	Rehabiltion on of GHS and GBPS GGPS Village Seri Piyaro Khan	Khairpur	0.090	2%	300	09 Months
38	Establis ment of GPS Muhallah Wandh	Khairpur	0.180	2%	500	09 Months
39	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities GBPS Hajna Shah	Khairpur	0.070	2%	300	09 Months
40	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities GBPS Kamal Jagirani	Khairpur	0.080	2%	300	09 Months
41	Rehabilition/Missing Facilities School Wada Machyo on	Khairpur	0.140	2%	500	09 Months
42	Construction of Girls Primary School Village Mir Khan Jagrani	Khairpur	0.180	2%	500	09 Months
43	Construction of 1 C/R (B) Bakshan Khan Burdi Deh Chuto	T-Mirwah	0.072	2%	300	09 Months
44	Construction of GBPS Sidique Shar	T-Mirwah	0.072	2%	300	09 Months
45	Construction of GBPS Jamal Din Shar	T-Mirwah	0.072	2%	300	09 Months
46	Construction of GBPS Mohammad Shar	T-Mirwah	0.072	2%	300	09 Months
47	Construction add: 4 C/R Pir Katpar	Gamabat	0.075	2%	300	09 Months
48	Consturction of GBPS Bakir Ali Shah	S-Dero	0.065	2%	300	09 Months
49	Construction of Building GBPS Ghulam Akbar Lashari	S-Dero	0.065	2%	300	09 Months
50	Constrution of GBPS Haji Chuttal	S-Dero	0.065	2%	300	09 Months
51	Construction of GBPS Haji Shamir Channa	S-Dero	0.065	2%	300	09 Months
52	Rehabiltion of GHS, GBPS & GGPS Village Sirai Payar Khan	Kotdiji	0.090	2%	300	09 Months

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
KHAIRPUR